Position

Deputy Director Human

Services Agency

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Social Worker IV-B

Staff Services Analyst Il

Family Services Supervisor

Staff Services Analyst Il

Supervising Software

Applications Assistant

Family Services Supervisor

Employment and Training

Worker Il

Software Applications Assistant
Il

Other Positions Held County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Department

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Total Wages

$156,868

$100,857

$100,439

$79.916

$73,135

$68,326

$66,930

$66,381

$64,179

$63,132

$60,775

$59,103

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$89,900

$58,860

$63,771

$60,287

$60,863

$58,031

$44,610

$59,411

$43,383

$48,105

$39,324

$40,035



Family Services Supervisor

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Software Applications Assistant
Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Software Applications Assistant
Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker I

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

$58,712

$58,444

$57,860

$57,813

$57,535

$57,510

$57,460

$57,000

$56,646

$55,987

$54,874

$54,871

$54,714

$51,245

$40,091

$40,669

$40,510

$39,173

$37,364

$40,363

$43,596

$47,182

$39,686

$36,897

$39,173

$36,841



Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Family Services Supervisor

Family Services Supervisor

Employment and Training
Worker llI

Secretary Il-Confidential

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker I

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker llI

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

$54,624

$54,284

$53,922

$53,922

$52,976

$52,877

$52,286

$52,084

$51,948

$51,748

$51,275

$51,201

$50,755

$37,166

$37,485

$53,778

$53,778

$40,689

$42,911

$40,055

$38,165

$42,603

$42,505

$42,295

$39,723

$42,553



Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker llI

Employment and Training
Worker llI

Employment and Training
Worker I

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Family Services Supervisor

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Family Services Supervisor

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

$50,742

$50,720

$50,426

$50,199

$49,642

$49,525

$48,285

$48,055

$48,000

$47,922

$47,400

$46,817

$46,412

$39,766

$42,042

$42,361

$39,709

$36,786

$51,932

$37,312

$31,881

$39,322

$50,113

$35,850

$38,161

$40,525



Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Veterans Claim Representative
Supervisor

Family Services Supervisor

Family Services Supervisor

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker 1l

Software Applications Assistant
I

Office Assistant Ill

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

$45,951

$45,425

$45,425

$45,403

$45,403

$45,346

$44,910

$44,770

$44,374

$44,276

$44,091

$44,081

$43,531

$36,055

$45,244

$45,244

$45,244

$47,490

$32,984

$47,321

$28,092

$39,606

$37,547

$41,603

$48,019

$33,969



Office Assistant Ill

Software Applications Assistant
Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker I

Family Services Representative
Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Veterans Claim Representative |

Employment and Training
Worker llI

Employment and Training
Worker llI

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

$43,332

$42,981

$42,937

$42,757

$42,552

$40,610

$39,959

$38,212

$38,057

$36,941

$36,419

$34,992

$34,824

$32,153

$48,853

$36,518

$48,750

$36,801

$27,223

$28,469

$32,777

$42,146

$30,565

$41,183

$26,845

$23,863



Employment and Training
Worker Il

Office Assistant Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker |

Employment and Training
Worker |

Social Worker IlI

Family Services Supervisor

Employment and Training
Worker |

Family Services Representative
Il

County Veterans Service Officer

Family Services Supervisor

Employment and Training

Worker |

Family Services Supervisor

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

$33,659

$32,979

$32,851

$32,635

$31,104

$31,051

$27,335

$26,958

$26,179

$25,805

$25,057

$24,131

$21,877

$27,114

$34,032

$21,596

$23,928

$31,509

$24,749

$18,393

$20,371

$12,589

$11,515

$17,336

$17,229

$12,253



Employment and Training
Worker llI

County Veterans Service Officer

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Support Services Assistant

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Extra Help Software
Applications Assistant

Employment and Training
Worker I

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Employment and Training
Worker |

Extra Help Social Services
Program Worker

Employment and Training
Worker Il

Support Services Assistant

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

Human Services
Agency-Employment
Services

$18,652

$17,639

$16,514

$13,347

$12,261

$11,898

$10,840

$9,534

$7,637

$6,832

$6,778

$6,261

$3,213

$10,931

$12,199

$11.436

$11,084

$8,618

$6,086

$0

$7,917

$7,074

$4,841

$0

$7,303

$2,352



