Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Deputy Director Human Services Agency		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$156,868	\$89,900
Program Manager		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$100,857	\$58,860
Program Manager		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$100,439	\$63,771
Program Manager		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$79,916	\$60,287
Social Worker IV-B		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$73,135	\$60,863
Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$68,326	\$58,031
Family Services Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$66,930	\$44,610
Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$66,381	\$59,411
Supervising Software Applications Assistant		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$64,179	\$43,383
Family Services Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$63,132	\$48,105
Employment and Training Worker III		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$60,775	\$39,324
Software Applications Assistant II		Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$59,103	\$40,035

Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$58,712	\$51,245
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$58,444	\$40,091
Software Applications Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$57,860	\$40,669
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$57,813	\$40,510
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$57,535	\$39,173
Software Applications Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$57,510	\$37,364
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$57,460	\$40,363
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$57,000	\$43,596
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$56,646	\$47,182
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$55,987	\$39,686
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$54,874	\$36,897
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$54,871	\$39,173
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$54,714	\$36,841

Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$54,624	\$37,166
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$54,284	\$37,485
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$53,922	\$53,778
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$53,922	\$53,778
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$52,976	\$40,689
Secretary II-Confidential	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$52,877	\$42,911
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$52,286	\$40,055
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$52,084	\$38,165
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$51,948	\$42,603
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$51,748	\$42,505
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$51,275	\$42,295
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$51,201	\$39,723
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$50,755	\$42,553

Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$50,742	\$39,766
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$50,720	\$42,042
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$50,426	\$42,361
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$50,199	\$39,709
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$49,642	\$36,786
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$49,525	\$51,932
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$48,285	\$37,312
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$48,055	\$31,881
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$48,000	\$39,322
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$47,922	\$50,113
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$47,400	\$35,850
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$46,817	\$38,161
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$46,412	\$40,525

Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$45,951	\$36,055
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$45,425	\$45,244
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$45,425	\$45,244
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$45,403	\$45,244
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$45,403	\$47,490
Veterans Claim Representative Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$45,346	\$32,984
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$44,910	\$47,321
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$44,770	\$28,092
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$44,374	\$39,606
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$44,276	\$37,547
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$44,091	\$41,603
Software Applications Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$44,081	\$48,019
Office Assistant III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$43,531	\$33,969

Office Assistant III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$43,332	\$32,153
Software Applications Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$42,981	\$48,853
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$42,937	\$36,518
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$42,757	\$48,750
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$42,552	\$36,801
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$40,610	\$27,223
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$39,959	\$28,469
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$38,212	\$32,777
Family Services Representative III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$38,057	\$42,146
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$36,941	\$30,565
Veterans Claim Representative I	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$36,419	\$41,183
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$34,992	\$26,845
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$34,824	\$23,863

Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$33,659	\$27,114
Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$32,979	\$34,032
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$32,851	\$21,596
Employment and Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$32,635	\$23,928
Employment and Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$31,104	\$31,509
Social Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$31,051	\$24,749
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$27,335	\$18,393
Employment and Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$26,958	\$20,371
Family Services Representative III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$26,179	\$12,589
County Veterans Service Officer	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$25,805	\$11,515
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$25,057	\$17,336
Employment and Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$24,131	\$17,229
Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$21,877	\$12,253

Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$18,652	\$10,931
County Veterans Service Officer	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$17,639	\$12,199
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$16,514	\$11,436
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$13,347	\$11,084
Support Services Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$12,261	\$8,618
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$11,898	\$6,086
Extra Help Software Applications Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$10,840	\$0
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$9,534	\$7,917
Employment and Training Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$7,637	\$7,074
Employment and Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$6,832	\$4,841
Extra Help Social Services Program Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$6,778	\$0
Employment and Training Worker II	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$6,261	\$7,303
Support Services Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency-Employment Services	\$3,213	\$2,352